

# Monday, December 19, 2022 2:30 PM Council Chambers, Room 300

### SPECIAL MEETING

Council convened at 2:31 P.M., Mayor Aftab Pureval, Presiding

## **ROLL CALL**

Councilmember Greg Landsman, Vice Mayor Jan-Michele Kearney, Councilmember Liz Keating, Councilmember Jeff Cramerding, Councilmember Reggie Harris, Councilmember Mark Jeffreys, Councilmember Scotty Johnson, Councilmember Meeka Owens, President Pro Tempore Victoria Parks, and Councilmember Seth Walsh

## Swearing in of Councilmember-Appointee Seth Walsh

## **CLERK OF COUNCIL**

**1. MEMO**, submitted by the Clerk of Council from Councilmembers Harris and Johnson, requesting a special session of Council for Councilmembers Landman's resignation and the subsequent appointment of Seth Walsh. This would cancel the special meeting previously called for December 28, 2022.

Filed

2. NOTICE, submitted by the Clerk of Council, of a Special Session of Cincinnati City Council scheduled to be held on Wednesday, December 28, 2022, at 9:00 a.m., has been changed and will be held on Monday, December 19, 2022, at 2:30 p.m., at City Hall, Council Chambers, 801 Plum Street, Room 300, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss and take action on items pertaining to Councilmember Greg Landsman's resignation from Council and the appointment of the new Councilmember-Elect, in accordance with Article II, Section 4b of the Charter of the City of Cincinnati. The meeting has been called by Councilmembers Harris and Johnson.

Filed

## **NEW BUSINESS**

 RESIGNATION, dated 12/19/2022, submitted by Councilmember Landsman, I hereby submit my resignation as a Member of Council for the City of Cincinnati effective today at 2:30 PM during the Special Session of Council. I am honored to have served the City of Cincinnati, 202202279

202202234

202202235

and will continue to do so in my next role as your next Member of Congress.

Filed

- **APPOINTMENT**, submitted by Councilmember Harris, Pursuant to the authority granted in Article II, Section 4b of the Charter of the City of Cincinnati, I designate Seth T. Walsh as the successor to Councilmember Greg Landsman for the unexpired term ending December 31, 2023.
  Filed
- 5. OATH OF OFFICE, submitted by the Clerk of Council, for Councilmember-Appointee Seth Walsh for the Council term ending 2024.

Filed

6. SUCCESSOR, submitted by the Clerk of Council that the Successor Designation Certificate for Councilmember Seth Walsh was received.

Filed

Council adjourned at 3:04 P.M.